: . UI\hOFF|C|AL COPY ////”///”//I//I”///I/
, DSD?ESSE““"

- 367370003 52 001 Page 1 of b
1998-12-03 08272
Norwest Loan #: 3389534 Cock County Recorder =9, ._,0

Investof Loan #: 862

This document was prepared by:  Larry Curtis

After recording please returnto:  ~~ 7 ’ After recording, return
ATI Title Company recarding information to:

Address: 3601 Minnesota Drive, Suite 700 AccuFile, Inc.

Bloomington, MN 55435 Ralston, NE satg;ﬂ

City, State, Zip

FIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MOLIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINALiIS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agrgement (“Modification™), effective September 2, 1998, between Carlos
Cebrero Sr. and Carlos Cebrero Jr. (“Borrovier”) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender™), amends and
‘ supplements (1) the Note (th:e “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated February 5, 1996, in the original
principal sum of U.S. §166,769.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on March 28, 1996 as Document No. 9625456 in Book or Liber |, at
page(s) , of the Official Records of Cook, II.. The Security Instrument, which was entered into as
security for the performancelof the Note, encumbers the rea! 2.id personal property described in the
Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as'the “Property”), located at 3048 North

Kilpartick Ave. Chicago, IL 60641, the real property being describec as follows:
See Attachment

The Borrower has requested Jthat the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and

the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration vf< agreement |

herein, and other good and v?]uab]e consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agiec to modify the |
_terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrar; vontained |

in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

/)

MFXRT.DOT Page | of 3 ' /7
Form Revised May 20 1998




. ' Ul{l@rﬁe JQLALU QQP%@?ESM%QG 2ot s

{Continued)

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and
the Security Instrument, r;lnd that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in
the total amount of §12,595.53 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and ‘that as of November 1, 1998, the amount, including the amounts which
have been added to the iqdebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $176,591.73.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.250%, beginning
October 1,1998. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. 81,23 /,47 (not mcludmg escrow deposit), beginning on November 1, 1998 and continuing
thereafter on ip< same daiy of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full, If
on March 1,202 (he “Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and the Security Instrurient, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts
in full on the Modified M4 atunty Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest
Mortgage, Inc, or at suchjotne’ rlace as the Lender may require.

4. If the Borrower is in default, the _encer may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Bofrower is in/default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balancei may be increased 1o a yearly rate of 7.750% beginning on an effective
date stated in the notice whlch is at least 3U days after the date on which the notice is delivered or
mailed to the Borrower. iUnless the entire ind:btedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the
Borrower shall pay such increased monthly paymenis of principal and interest, as adjusted for the
increased rate of interest,!as specified by the Lender. The Borrow: now that this would
constitute an increase in the rate of interest, compared o ip< rate of interest which would otherwise
apply if the Borrower hac;l not defaulted on this Modificatio.

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply with-all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, includiig, without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrowwer is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction o~ re'ease in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically providsdin this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, aqil the
Borrower and Lender wrll be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modifi cation.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

|:| 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MFXRT.DOT Page 2 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998




o UNQEELGAL OIS -

{Continued)

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums sjecured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this opti!on, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of notless than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secrzred by the Secﬁrity Instrument. 1f Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand

on Borrower.
[To be signed by all borrowess, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument].
CCCECCLTEEELCIECULEEEECECeLereeeee
0 éé( j 5  “OFFICIAL SEAL”
[4 Teresa Lamba
| (ol ¢S a Lambarry
4 | o4 \ 9% ' (0] o ¢ Notary Public, State of llinois
B AT $ MEGREEsion Expires 11/09/98
CLLLL LR RCLLCLLLLLERLEREREEEECLLLRL
] (((((((.’{(((((({((((.'(((((((((((((
U (13
\Q% O ¢ “OFFICIAL SEAL”
-9 |4 ' o C Baaw) -~ Y. S Teresa Lambarry
Dake Cartos Cebr(toJr _ i .S‘BWPQ_N}C, State of Mlinois
& My Commission Expires 11/09/98
A T T Y
i Ul Borrower
o ) Borrower
MEXRT.DOT Page 3 of 3
| Form Revised May 20 1998



T UNOFFICIAL COP7Zem = -

STATE OF  Illinois Effective Date:  September 2, 1998
Borrower(s): Carlos Cebrero Sr.
COUNTY OF Sangamon Carlos Cebrero Jr.

Property Address: 3048 North Kilpartick Ave. Chicago, IL 60641

NMI Loan No.: 3389534

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Borrower(s), in conmderatnon of the Loan Modification of the above-described loan by NORWEST
MORTGAGE, II+C.und/or its successors and assigns (“Lender”) in the amount of $176,591.73, as evidenced by a
Promissory Note dated Scptember 2,11993 and secured by the original Deed of Trust or Mortgage dated February 5, 1996
against the real property-corimonly known as:

3048 North Kilpartick A\!re. Chicago, IL 60641

agrees to fully cooperate with any rF:.Lonable requests made by Lender, or its agent, (1) to complete such Loan Modification;
or, (2) to enable Lender 1o sell, conve!y, ,e¢'1 a-.guaranty or obtain insurance for, or market said loan to any purchaser, including
but not limited to, any investor or instituticzi, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage
Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgag( Corporation, the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the
Department of Veterans Affairs, or any municipal bonding authority, or to ensure enforceability of loan if kept in Lender’s
own portfolio. These requests may include, but are not Jimited to, alt changes, corrections, re-executions or modifications of
any documents related to such loan, or execution or any-a.iditional documents as may be required.

The undersigned will comply with allisuch requests within thirty {20) days from the date they are made by Lender or its agent.
If Borrower(s) fails to meet its obligations hereunder, Borrower(z}‘azree to be liable for and to pay or reimburse Lender for all
costs including, but not fimited to, actial expenses, legal fees, court cosis, and marketing losses incurred or sustained by
Lender to enforce its rights h':reunder1 and caused by such failure.

Dated this 2 day of /W - /7 f/

as Carlos Cebrero Sr. >

RECORD & RETURN TO:  Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
3200 |$0bbins Rd. MS 122821
Springfield, IL 62704

SALOSSMIT\FORMSICplAgmt.dot Form Revised: May 20, 1998




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan No.: 862
NMI Loan No.: 3389534

) )% //va

-Date NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. -Lender

By: M. W, Oldfield, Vice President

(Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

STATE OF

/4

M Vi )
On this, the _%day A/ Jﬁgbefore me personally appeared

Carlos Cebrero or Add Carlos Cebrero JR,

COUNTY OF

known to me personally to be the person(a) described in and cguted the same before me as their
free act and deed.

;{((((.:'((!(Ec’(c‘(((\'f'.( Y L {1 (4 s::
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ;I “OFFICIAL SEAL” 3‘1

ufajal e

> Notary Public, State of [ lino,g 3
¢ My Commission Expires 11109'98 % =7/ F
CEALEERL CLCELCECCCEqteleieess

N7ED NAME OF NOTARY

»(4471/6/4'/%7/

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNGWILEDGMENT)

STATE OF Hinois

COUNTY OF Sangamon

BEFORE ME, on this day perscimally appeared M. W, Oldfigld of _ Nogwesl Mortgage, Inc.

its __Vice President _known to me to be an officer of said corpc:/rgjion, being duly auihorized to commit
e

this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the ﬁ@ day o ,

that the foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

. . r
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: '9-1 N Air 174 gfy, /QJL,
ARY PUBLIC, STATﬁ OF lilinois
SEFICIAL SEAL
ANNK. § SMITH

OTARY PUBLIC, S
I:l«‘f COMMISSION EXP!RES 4-15:2000

Juliann K. Smith
PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

SALOSSMIT\FORMS\NOTARY .DOT Form Revised: May 20, 1998




B-13-1998 3:444AM FROM IATI_TITLE_COMP A-NY 4@234637@1 pP.4

ONGEETEIAT COFUSO?ESM

-

File No.: 98395162

o

EXHIBIT A

LOT 168 IN KOFSTER AND ZANDER'S SECTION LINE SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OQJF_ THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH RANGE; 13, EASW Q. THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

\

P.I.N.: 13-27-109-024 = N

V-
I




